Pursuant to the Sentencing Reform Act of 1984, but taking the Guidelines as advisory pursuant to United States v. Booker, and considering the 
factors set forth in 18 U.S.C. Section 3553(a), the defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be 
imprisoned for a total term of:    Two hundred four (204) months as to Count 1, and Sixty (60) months as to Count 2.  The terms as 
to these counts shall run concurrently, for a total aggregate sentence of 204 months. 

☒ The court makes the following recommendations to the Bureau of Prisons: 

The court recommends that Defendant be allowed to serve his sentence at FCI, Seagoville, if he is eligible.